

## **News Release**

January 9, 2023 Release Number: 4808

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

## **Charleston County Government Offices Return to Normal Operations**

Charleston County Government offices, including the downtown Judicial Center, Courthouses, and County Convenience Centers will reopen on Wednesday, January 10.

Damage reporting: Charleston County Public Safety asks residents to report any damage from today's storms online.

**Recycling Operations:** Curbside recycling pickups will be on a normal schedule Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday. Crews will collect Tuesday's routes on Saturday, January 13. Recycling schedules can be found online.

**County Council:** The County Council meeting and public hearings scheduled for Tuesday have been rescheduled for Thursday, January 11 at 6:30 p.m. Those include:

- Board of Assessment Appeals Ordinance Amendments Public Hearing.
- S-3 Rezoning for Ten Mile Community (R-4 and UR Parcels) Public Hearing.

-----

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- written by the Public Information Office -